previously netted with revenue 4 11

(39) I07-2 (58) I07-6

Operating income 45 65

Other income/expenseAdditional legal reserve – 3
Intercompany charges reclassification (14) (11)
Reclassification of other income
previously reported as revenue 1 3

(13) I07-3 (5) I07-7

Interest expense Financing cost interest reclassification 12 I07-4 36 I07-8

Net income $ 20 $ 24

Accordingly, previously reported amounts are being restated to properly reflect the accounting for these items as
follows:

Edgar Filing: Tennessee Valley Authority - Form 10-Q

37

Page 20

Edgar Filing: Tennessee Valley Authority - Form 10-Q

38

Table of Contents

Statements of Income

The following table summarizes the statements of income for the periods indicated, giving effect to the restatement
adjustments described above and showing previously reported amounts and restated amounts for the three and nine
months ended June 30, 2007.

Statements of Income

For the Three Months Ended
June 30, 2007

For the Nine Months Ended
June 30, 2007

As
Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Note

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Note

As
Restated

Operating revenues
Sales of electricity
   Municipalities and
cooperatives $ 1,863 26 $ 1,889 $ 5,527 22 $ 5,549
   Industries directly
served 304 – 304 907 – 907
   Federal agencies and
other 29 – 29 80 – 80
Other revenue 40 3 43 106 8 114
Operating revenues 2,236 29 2,265 6,620 30 6,650
Revenue capitalized
during pre-commercial
plant operations – (23) (23) – (23) (23)
Net operating revenues 2,236 6 I07-1 2,242 6,620 7 I07-5 6,627

Operating expenses
Fuel and purchased
power 779 11 790 2,342 28 2,370
Operating and
maintenance 621 (50) 571 1,782 (95) 1,687
Depreciation,
amortization, and
accretion 366 – 366 1,104 (8) 1,096
Tax equivalents 110 (1) 109 327 (1) 326
Loss on asset
impairment – 1 1 – 18 18
Total operating
expenses 1,876 (39) I07-2 1,837 5,555 (58) I07-6 5,497

Operating income 360 45 405 1,065 65 1,130

Other income
(expense), net 29 (13) I07-3 16 56 (5) I07-7 51

98 – 98 129 – 129

Edgar Filing: Tennessee Valley Authority - Form 10-Q

39

Unrealized gain on
derivative contracts,
net

Interest expense
Interest on debt and
leaseback obligations 334 12 346 1,009 36 1,045
Amortization of debt
discount, issue, and
reacquisition costs, net 4 – 4 14 – 14
Allowance for funds
used during
construction and
nuclear fuel
expenditures (45) – (45) (144) – (144)
Net interest expense 293 12 I07-4 305 879 36 I07-8 915

Net income $ 194 $ 20 $ 214 $ 371 $ 24 $ 395

Page 21

Edgar Filing: Tennessee Valley Authority - Form 10-Q

40

Table of Contents

Statements of Cash Flows

The following table summarizes the statements of cash flows for the periods indicated, giving effect to the restatement
adjustments described above and showing previously reported amounts and restated amounts for the nine months
ended June 30, 2007.

Statement of Cash Flows

June 30, 2007
As

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease)

As
Restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income $ 371 $ 24 $ 395
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating
activities
   Depreciation, amortization, and accretion 1,134 (8) 1,126
   Nuclear refueling outage amortization 62 – 62
   Loss on asset impairment 23 (5) 18
   Amortization of nuclear fuel 94 – 94
   Non-cash retirement benefit expense 151 – 151
   Net unrealized gain on derivative contracts (129) – (129)
   Prepayment credits applied to revenue (79) – (79)
   Fuel cost adjustment deferral (126) 15 (111)
  Other, net 13 (3) 10
Changes in current assets and liabilities
   Accounts receivable, net 122 (22) 100
   Inventories and other (162) – (162)
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (119) 88 (31)
   Accrued interest (140) – (140)
Pension contributions (56) – (56)
Refueling outage costs (90) – (90)
Other, net 43 – 43
Net cash provided by operating activities 1,112 89 1,201

Cash flows from investing activities
Construction expenditures (1,041) (110) (1,151)
Combustion turbine asset acquisitions (100) – (100)
Nuclear fuel expenditures (130) 21 (109)
Change in restricted cash and investments 14 – 14
Proceeds from investments, net 2 – 2
Loans and other receivables –
   Advances (7) – (7)
   Repayments 13 – 13
Proceeds from sale of receivables/loans 2 – 2
Other, net 1 – 1
Net cash used in investing activities (1,246) (89) (1,335)

Edgar Filing: Tennessee Valley Authority - Form 10-Q

41